h- Provide telephone interpretation sei-vices on an as-needed basis.
While interpretation services will be needed primarily during NHES
office hours, Monday through Friday, between 8:00 a.m. and 4:30
p.m., services must be available twenty-four (24) hours, seven (7)
days per week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year for
special circumstances,

i. Provide a pin code system or other means to enable staff accessing
telephone interpretation services to enter a (9) digit code for each
call placed to identify department/section usage. This (9) digit code